

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6585/2004

RBF NIDHI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNA NAGAR RBF DEPOSITORS ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7250-7254 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9158 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy

Mr V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms R. Meena Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv
Mr. Mahabir Singh ,Adv
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

R-1

Mr K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs K.Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Mr Shashaank Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner

-2-

SLP(C) No. 6585/2004

in SLP(C) No. 6585/2004 that the petitioner will be filing an application for condonation of delay in filing

the rejoinder affidavit within two weeks.

Time as prayed for is granted.

List again on 29.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj