

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6585/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2004 in WA No.2474/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RBF NIDHI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNA NAGAR RBF DEPOSITORS ASSON. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s),  
c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.7250-7254 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO.9158 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. S. Mahendran,Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

                                 Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntaran,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

                                 Mr.      V. Balaji,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Pravesh Thakur,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      C. Kannan,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      A. Tambai,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Fali Sa. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jai Munim,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Somanadri Goud,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ganesh Ram,Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

                                 Mr.      C. Mukund,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Avneesh Garg,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Ravi Kumar,Adv.  
for Mr.      Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.  
Mr. K. Radha,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.7250-7254/2004:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that he has instructions not to press these petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

3

SLP(C) Nos.6585/2004 and 9158/2004:

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. In the facts and circumstances of these cases, we are not inclined to interfere in the matter. However, the Depositors Association would be at liberty to take all steps in accordance with law to recover the amount deposited. The special leave petitions are dismissed with these observations.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR